OP \$40.00 3629697

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTECH AEROSOL CORPORATION		10/20/2015	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED ADHESIVES, LLC	
Street Address:	4110 KITSAP WAY #200	
City:	BREMERTON	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98312	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3629697	MYST STIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063813301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.381.3300

Email: Walters@LoweGrahamJones.com

Correspondent Name: MARK P. WALTERS

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 4800 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEAR-2-1006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK P. WALTERS
SIGNATURE:	/MARK P. WALTERS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=WEAR-2-1006XASGN#page1.tif source=WEAR-2-1006XASGN#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0756 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNMENT) is by

and between Westech Aerosol Corporation, a Washington corporation, having a principal

address at 4110 Kitsap Way, Suite 200, Bremerton, Washington 98312 (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR) and, Advanced Adhesives, LLC, a Washington corporation, having a principal

address at 4110 Kitsap Way #200, Bremerton, Washington 98312 (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the mark

MYST STIK (hereinafter referred to as the TRADEMARK), included in U.S. Registration

No. 3,629,697 and to the business and all goodwill associated with the TRADEMARK;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to confirm such acquisition of the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the TRADEMARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said

ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, including all common

law rights therein, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together

with the goodwill of the business connected with the symbolized TRADEMARK, including

without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the TRADEMARK, the right

to apply for trademark registrations within and outside of the United States based in whole or in

part upon the TRADEMARK, and any priority right that may arise from the TRADEMARK, the

same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as said interest could have

been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and conveyance not been

made, including any claims with respect to infringement thereof accruing prior to this

ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all registrations to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints the ASSIGNEE and its duly

authorized officers and agents as its agent and attorney in fact, to act for and in its behalf to

LOWE GRAHAM JONES...

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, Washington 98104

206.381.3300 • F: 206.381.3301

TRADEMARK REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0757 execute, verify and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this assignment with the same legal force and effect as if executed by ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR hereby waives and quitclaims to the ASSIGNEE any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which ASSIGNOR now or may hereafter have for infringement of any proprietary rights assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law, and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED at Break (city), Kitsh (county), on 10/10, 2015.

David W. Carnahan

LOWE GRAHAM JONES ...

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, Washington 98104 206.381.3300 • F: 206.381.3301

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0758